5-21-01

05.05	0001
FORM PTO4 (Substitute) F 05 - 25 -	HEE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101729370 and address of receiving party(ies):	
Glenfair Pharmaceuticals Ltd.	Name:Glenfair Pharmaceuticals CC
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership	
□ Corporation-State □ Other:Closed Corporation	Address: Sanlam Centre, 4 Daventry Road
Other. Closed Corporation	Lynwood Glen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	City: <u>Pretoria</u> State: <u>South Africa</u> Zip:
Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship2 1
Assignment Merger	□ General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership
Other Change to Closed Corporation	□ Corporation-State      ○ Other Closed Corporation
Fire strike Date: Fahrung 22 2004	
Execution Date: February 23, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \( \sum \) Yes \( \sum \) No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	1,143,080
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$ 45.00
Name: J. Harold Nissen	
REED SMITH LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account
Address: D.O. Boy 199	Charge any deficiency to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 488	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0582
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15230</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.  J.Harold Nissen  5/15/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0349 M13/3/3



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

## Certificate

## I hereby Certify that

According to the records of this Office, the Company GLENFAIR PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, Registration Number 72/01246/06 was converted from a Company to a Close Corporation on 8 January 1988.

The Close Corporation is now known as: GLENFAIR PHARMACEUTICALS CC, Registration Number CK88/00238/23.

Signed at PRETORIA this

TWENTY-THIRD

day of

**FEBRUARY** 

and One

Two thousand

REGISTRATEUR VAN MAATSKAPPYE PRIVAATSAK/PRIVATE BAG X429

2 3 FEB 2001

Registration Companies and of Close Corporations

South African Companies Regulatory Office

TRADEMARK

PRETORIA 0001 RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0350